Suite 401 DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores St.
Hagétna, Guam 96910

TRANSMITTAL

To:

Mr. Irvin L. Slike

General Manager

Guam Solid Waste Authority

546 N. Marine Corps. Drive
Tamuning, Guam, 96913

Phone: (671) 646-3111

Fax: (671) 649-3777

Email: irvin.slike@gswa.guam.gov

Mr. Thomas P. Keeler, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
Suite 802, ITC Building

590 S. Marine Corps. Dr. ITC
Tamuning, Guam 96913
Phone: (671) 472-2709/10
Fax: (671) 472-2493

Email: tkeeler@oagguam.org

Ms. Shannon Taitano, Esq.
Attorney for Purchasing Agency
Camacho & Taitano LLP

204 Hesler Place, suite 203B
Hagétiia, Guam 96910

Phone: (671) 989-2023

Email: service@camachotaitano.law

Benjamin J.F. Cruz
From: Public Auditor
Office of Public Accountability

Pages: 3 (including cover page)

CC:

Mr. Joseph C. Razzano, Esq.

Mr. Joshua D. Walsh, Esq.

Attorney for Appellant Morrico Equipment, LL.C
Razano Walsh & Torres, P.C.

139 Murrary Blvd.

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

Phone: (671) 989-3009

Email: jrazzano@rwtguam.com; jdwalsh@rwtguam.com

Date: June 13, 2024

Phone: | (671)475-0390 x. 204
Fax: (671) 472-7951

Re:

OPA-PA-24-001 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant’s Appeal

[ For Review [0 Please Comment v Please Reply [1 Please Recycle

Comments:

Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency’s receipt stamp,

date, and initials of receiver.

Thank you,
Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor

jhernandez@guamopa.com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are
not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or
disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

A AC ACe,
0\\\.\ "»(Qo\.

~ SFFICE
~ OF “ Oy
b
~Arrmay®

BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
PROCUREMENT APPEALS
TERRITORY OF GUAM

) Appeal No: OPA-PA-24-001
In the Appeal of )

)
Morrico Equipment, LLC, ) NOTICE OF HEARING

) RE APPELLANT’S APPEAL

Appellant. )

)

To:  Purchasing Agency:

Guam Solid Waste Authority

C/O Thomas P. Keeler, Esq., Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General

Suite 802, ITC Building

590 S. Marine Corps. Dr. ITC

Tamuning, Guam 96913

Phone: (671) 472-2709/10

Fax: (671) 472-2493

Email: tkeeler@oagguam.org

C/O Shannon Taitano, Esq.
Camacho & Taitano LLP

204 Hesler Place, Suite 203B
Hagatna, Guam 96910

Phone: (671) 989-2023

Email: service@camachotaitano.law

Appellant:

Morrico Equipment, LLC

C/0O Joseph C. Razzano, Esq. and Joshua D. Walsh, Esq.
Razzano Walsh & Torres, P.C.

Suite 100, 139 Murray Blvd.

Hagatna, Guam 96910

Phone: (671) 989-3009

Fax (671) 989-8750

Email: jrazzano@rwtguam.com; jdwalsh@rwtguam.com

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED, that a hearing will be held before the Public Auditor at

the Office of Public Accountability, Suite 907, 9" Floor, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores
Street, Hagatna, Guam 96910 on Tuesday, July 30, 2024 at 9:00 a.m., relative to the merits of the




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Appellant’s Procurement Appeals. You may be present at the hearing, you may not be, but need not
be represented by counsel, you may present any relevant evidence, and you will be given full
opportunity to cross-examine all witnesses testifying against you. You are entitled to the issuance
of subpoenas to compel the attendance of witnesses and the production of books, documents or other
things by applying to the Public Auditor.

Any persons requiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids or services to attend the
hearing shall contact and submit their request to Jerrick Hernandez, Office of Public Accountability,
Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagatna, Guam, 96910, at
jhernandez@guamopa.com or 475-0390 ext. 204.

SO ORDERED this 13th day of June 2024 by:

Benjamin J.F. Cruz
Public Auditor of Guam




6/26/24, 6:13 AM Guam OPA Mail - OPA-PA-24-001 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal

M G mal I Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

OPA-PA-24-001 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal

Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com> Thu, Jun 13, 2024 at 4:44 PM
To: "Joseph C. Razzano" <jrazzano@rwtguam.com>, "Joshua D. Walsh" <jdwalsh@rwtguam.com>, Shannon Taitano

<shannon@camachotaitano.law>, Tom Keeler <tkeeler@guamag.org>
Cc: Irvin Slike <irvin.slike@gswa.guam.gov>, "Marie L. Cruz" <mlcruz@oagguam.org>, service@camachotaitano.law

Hafa Adai,

Please see attached Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal for OPA-PA-24-001. This email will serve as an
official notice in lieu of a transmittal via Fax.

Please confirm receipt of this email and the attached document. Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jerrick J.J.G. Hermandez, MA, CGFM, CFE, CICA, CGAP

Accountability Auditor
QUICACE,
§ kY Office of Public Accountability
.[é | ;E +1 671 475 0390 (ext. 204)
e I N jhernandez@guamopa.com

TGy a https://www.opaguam.org/

flolv)

This email and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipients and contain information that may be confidential or legally privileged.
If you received this email in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delete the message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of this

communication by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.

-ﬂ 21-004 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal.pdf
136K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1c216e40d1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-7141625388099806318&simpl=msg-a:r-71416253880998...  1/1



	21-004 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal.pdf
	24-001 Fax 1.pdf
	24-001 Notice of Hearing Re Appellant's Appeal.pdf

	Guam OPA Mail - OPA-PA-24-001 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant_s Appeal.pdf

