Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



## TRANSMITTAL

То:	General Manager Guam Solid Waste Authority 546 N. Marine Corps. Drive Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Phone: (671) 646-3111	From:	Benjamin J.F. Cruz Public Auditor Office of Public Accountability			
	Fax: (671) 649-3777 Email: irvin.slike@gswa.guam.gov  Mr. Thomas P. Keeler, Esq. Assistant Attorney General Office of Attorney General Suite 802, ITC Building 590 S. Marine Corps. Dr. ITC Tamuning, Guam 96913 Phone: (671) 472-2709/10 Fax: (671) 472-2493 Email: tkeeler@oagguam.org  Ms. Shannon Taitano, Esq.		3 (including cover page)			
	Attorney for Purchasing Agency Camacho & Taitano LLP 204 Hesler Place, suite 203B Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 989-2023 Email: service@camachotaitano.law					
	Mr. Joseph C. Razzano, Esq. Mr. Joshua D. Walsh, Esq.	Date:	June 13, 2024			
CC:	Attorney for Appellant Morrico Equipment, LLC Razano Walsh & Torres, P.C. 139 Murrary Blvd. Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 989-3009 Email: jrazzano@rwtguam.com; jdwalsh@rwtguam.com	Phone: Fax:	(671) 475-0390 x. 204 (671) 472-7951			
Re: OPA-PA-24-001 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal						
		lease Reply	☐ Please Recycle			
Comments:  Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency's receipt stamp, date, and initials of receiver.						
,		Thank you,				
			nandez, Auditor			
jhernandez@guamopa.com						

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.

avi	BLIC ACCOUNT	
0	AT ABI	1
OFFIC	Ē	
/.	CUAM	

5	BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEALS TERRITORY OF GUAM			
6				
7			) Appeal No: OPA-PA-24-001	
8	In the Appeal of  Morrico Equipment, LLC,		)	
9			NOTICE OF HEARING RE APPELLANT'S APPEAL	
10		Appellant.	) ) )	
11				
12	To:	Purchasing Agency: Guam Solid Waste Authority		
13		C/O Thomas P. Keeler, Esq., Office of Attorney General	Assistant Attorney General	
14		Suite 802, ITC Building		
		590 S. Marine Corps. Dr. ITC		
15		Tamuning, Guam 96913 Phone: (671) 472-2709/10		
16		Fax: (671) 472-2493		
10		Email: tkeeler@oagguam.org		
17		C/O Shannon Taitano, Esq.		
18		Camacho & Taitano LLP		
10		204 Hesler Place, Suite 203B		
19		Hagatna, Guam 96910		
20		Phone: (671) 989-2023 Email: service@camachotaita	no.law	
20				
21		Appellant: Morrico Equipment, LLC		
22		C/O Joseph C. Razzano, Esq.	and Joshua D. Walsh, Esq.	
		Razzano Walsh & Torres, P.C		
23		Suite 100, 139 Murray Blvd.		
24		Hagatna, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 989-3009		
<b>∠4</b>		Fax (671) 989-8750		
25		Email: <u>jrazzano@rwtguam.co</u>	m; jdwalsh@rwtguam.com	

**YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED,** that a hearing will be held before the Public Auditor at the Office of Public Accountability, Suite 907, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagatna, Guam 96910 on Tuesday, July 30, 2024 at 9:00 a.m., relative to the merits of the

Appellant's Procurement Appeals. You may be present at the hearing, you may not be, but need not be represented by counsel, you may present any relevant evidence, and you will be given full opportunity to cross-examine all witnesses testifying against you. You are entitled to the issuance of subpoenas to compel the attendance of witnesses and the production of books, documents or other things by applying to the Public Auditor.

Any persons requiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids or services to attend the hearing shall contact and submit their request to Jerrick Hernandez, Office of Public Accountability, Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagatna, Guam, 96910, at <a href="mailto:ihernandez@guamopa.com">ihernandez@guamopa.com</a> or 475-0390 ext. 204.

**SO ORDERED** this 13th day of June 2024 by:

Benjamin J.F. Cruz Public Auditor of Guam



## Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

## **OPA-PA-24-001 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal**

Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

Thu, Jun 13, 2024 at 4:44 PM

To: "Joseph C. Razzano" <jrazzano@rwtguam.com>, "Joshua D. Walsh" <jdwalsh@rwtguam.com>, Shannon Taitano <shannon@camachotaitano.law>, Tom Keeler <tkeeler@guamag.org>

Cc: Irvin Slike <irvin.slike@gswa.guam.gov>, "Marie L. Cruz" <mlcruz@oagguam.org>, service@camachotaitano.law

Hafa Adai,

Please see attached Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal for OPA-PA-24-001. This email will serve as an official notice in lieu of a transmittal via Fax.

Please confirm receipt of this email and the attached document. Thank you.

--

Best Regards,



Jerrick J.J.G. Hernandez, MA, CGFM, CFE, CICA, CGAP Accountability Auditor

Office of Public Accountability +1 671 475 0390 (ext. 204) jhernandez@guamopa.com https://www.opaguam.org/







This email and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipients and contain information that may be confidential or legally privileged. If you received this email in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delete the message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of this communication by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.



## 21-004 Notice of Hearing RE Appellant's Appeal.pdf 136K